



2026:CGHC:24070

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

order sheet

CONT No. 275 of 2024

Krishna Rai **Versus** Ganesh Mandal and others

01.05.2024	Mr. Siddhant Tiwari , Counsel for the Petitioner. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, I am inclined to allow the same. Delay in payment of process fee, is hereby condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further and issue notice to the respondents. List this case after service of notice upon the respondent. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

@lfiz@