



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cont No. 275 of 2024

Krishna Rai **-Versus-** Ganesh Mandal & Ors

<u>22.11.2024.</u>	Ms. Kajal Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner. None for the respondents though served. On the last date of hearing ie 13.08.2024, learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to verify the factual matrix of the case. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for short time to comply with the order of this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed firstly to verify the factual matrix of the case and file the status report of writ petition (WP227 No.292/2023) as well as copy of order-sheet of the said petition within two weeks. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge